## FILE NO. 021284

## AS AMENDED IN COMMITTEE - 9/25/02 RESOLUTION NO. 677-02

[Extension of Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc.]

Resolution authorizing a two-year extension of the agreement between PRWT Services, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved the Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. with Resolution No. 593-98 on July 31, 1998; and,

WHEREAS, The Department of Parking and Traffic has improved the quality of service provided to the public, become more efficient and has upgraded its information systems used for processing parking citations through its Agreement with PRWT, Services, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, The Parking and Traffic Commission adopted Resolution 136-02-PTC on June 11, 2002 approving an extension to the Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. and is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>021284</u>, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,

WHEREAS, The Department of Parking and Traffic is requesting the Board of Supervisors approve a Second <u>Third</u> Amendment to the Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. which includes a two-year extension because the contract benefits have exceeded the costs; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby approves the proposed Second <u>Third</u> Amendment to the Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc.; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco authorizes the Executive Director of the Department of Parking and Traffic to enter into the Second <u>Third</u> Amendment to the Agreement in substantially the form of such Second

Department of Parking and Traffic **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

Amendment on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>021284</u>, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein.

Department of Parking and Traffic **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021284

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing a two-year extension of the agreement between PRWT Services, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco.

September 30, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 021284

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 30, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 1 1 2002

**Date Approved**